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 Strong operational performance 
– Well balanced asset base with superior footprint (NAM, Europe, Africa and Asia)
– Significant operating leverage in key developed markets US and UK

 Market leading margin improvement programs
– Successful program execution with clear reflection in EBITDA margin
– CLIMB Commercial and PERFORM programs in our core divisions cement and aggregates 

bring above market average price increases

 Deleveraging is still the main focus
– Continued financial discipline
– Strong liquidity headroom and well balanced debt maturity profile
– Dual strategy of deleveraging and selective disciplined growth investments in cement in 

emerging markets continued

 Solid steps in disposal programs 
– Various disposal options are being considered and evaluated for US and UK Building Products
– Further disposals of assets (Raigad India, non-core assets in Europe, exhausted quarries in 

NAM)

Business strengths and strategy
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Benefitting from excellent footprint in attractive micro markets
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•Strong market positions in urban centers 
(Frankfurt, Munich, London, San Francisco, LA, Jakarta, Kuala Lumpur, Hong Kong, Sydney)

•Proximity to raw material reserves 
(West Canada, Texas, Norway, Ghana, Tanzania, Australia)
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Superior footprint Well balanced asset base 
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We managed to improve results in difficult environment
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

US state budget
problems

Fukushima
earthquake

EURO zone
crisis

FED
tapering

 US recovery delay, 
difficult market 
conditions

 Significant increase in 
fuel costs and 
margin pressure

 Drop in demand,
margin pressure 
in Europe

 Significant
negative 
currency impact 

(*) Last 12 Months rolling values as of September 2013.

Head-winds

Impacts

2009 2010 2011 2012 Sep 2013
Revenues 11,117 11,762 12,902 14,020 13,946 (*)

EBITDA 2,102 2,239 2,321 2,468 2,453 (*)
RESULT

 “Fitness Plus” Program
 “FOX 2013” Program

 Reorganization and redefining energy purchasing strategies
 “PERFORM” Cement pricing

 “CLIMB Commercial” Agg. pricing

 “LEO” Logistics

Actions

 “Fitness” Program
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Margin improvement programs clearly pay off

Pricing strategy and efficiency improvement programs lead to solid operational result

PERFORM: Focus on pricing

OPEX: Focus on energy efficiency

LEO: Focus on logistics

CEMENT EBITDA Bridge

CLIMB COMMERCIAL: Focus on pricing

CLIMB: Quarry optimization

LEO: Focus on logistics

AGGREGATES EBITDA Bridge

132

EBITDA 
Sep 2012

1,238

EBITDA 
Sep 2013

1,226

Other (*)

-41

Fixed 
costs

-56

Cost

-43

PriceVolume

-4

99

Other (*)

-75

Fixed 
costs

-17

Cost

-16

PriceVolume

-20

EBITDA 
Sep 2012

489

EBITDA 
Sep 2013

460

Pricing above total
cost inflation

(*) Other: “Other operating income/charges”, “currency impact” and “change in consolidation scope”.
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Strong operating leverage in key developed markets

We benefit from timely implemented cost saving initiatives in developed markets

378
469

+71
(+3%)

+91
(+24%)

2,677
2,606

Sep 2012 YtD Sep 2013 YtD

NORTH AMERICA

Operating Leverage: ~130%

Revenues

Operating 
EBITDA 87

116

+37
(+4%)

+29
(+34%)

1,074

1,037

Sep 2012 YtD Sep 2013 YtD

United Kingdom

Operating Leverage: ~80%

Revenues

Operating 
EBITDA

All values based on m€ excluding currency impacts and gain from exhausted quarry sales in North America.
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Net debt development

Q313

161
118

7,326

8,005

Q312

7,759

Q311

8,499

Q310

8,647

Q309

8,971

400

Net Debt without one-offs

Currency & accounting
Cartel fine

Opportunistic M&A

-324

-148

-740

-433

2013 Net Debt reduction impacted by cartel fine and currency. Opportunistic value 
adding M&A means no change in overall disciplined investment policy.
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Business optimization projects and M&As improve Group margin

September Year-to-Date Impact on 
Revenue

Impact on 
EBITDA

North America
RMC portfolio optimization

- 35 m € + 1 m €

Asia Pacific
Cement Australia

+ 101 m € + 27 m €

Western / Northern Europe
Midland Quarry Products + 
Aggregates & RMC Optimization

+ 22 m € + 5 m €

TOTAL IMPACT from 
change in scope + 88 m € + 34 m €

Net EBITDA margin of change in consolidation scope is 39%
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Consistent disposal strategy for inefficient / exhausted assets

More than 600 m€ disposal of inefficient assets in the last 4 years

224

130354

172

206378
336

136472

252

158410

Growth 
CapEx (*)

DisposalsNet 
Investment

Net 
Investment

Net 
Investment

Net 
Investment

Growth 
CapEx

Disposals Growth 
CapEx

Disposals Growth 
CapEx

Disposals

2010 Full Year 2011 Full Year 2012 Full Year 2013 September

(*) Excluding opportunistic M&As of 400 m€
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Further focus on disposal projects

Geographical Presence
(Combined turnover >US$1 bn)

Key Products Include

US Canada UK

Various disposal options are being 
considered and evaluated

Bricks Pipe &
Precast

Pressure
Pipe

Structural
Precast

Aircrete
Blocks

Disposal of Building Products

 Disposal of cement plant in Raigad / India
– Process completed in January 2014

 Disposal of non-core assets in Europe
– Process is continuing, to be finalized in H1

 Further disposal of unused fixed assets
– Idle and unused items being checked in all countries

 Disposal of exhausted quarries
– Valuable land assets with high values

Other disposal projects

Optimization of asset base is a continuing 
process in HeidelbergCement
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Expansion of cement and clinker capacities in 2014

 Indonesia

– 1.9 mt cement mill at Citeureup (Q1 2014)

 Kazakhstan

– New 0.8 mt cement plant in Shetpe, Western Kazakhstan 
(Q1 2014) 

 Africa
– 1.5mt greenfield clinker plant in Togo
– 0.65mt grinding plant in Burkina Faso
– 0.8mt cement mill at Takoradi, Ghana
– 0.7mt cement mill in Tanzania

~5 mt cement and 1.5 mt clinker coming online in 2014
All projects with short pay-back periods and ROCE >25%

Togo

Kazakhstan

Indonesia
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Indonesia: Demand and Supply Dynamics

Near term supply growth limited

 Worldwide 4th largest population ( ~ 250 
million) -> significant domestic demand

 GDP CAGR > 6% for 2012 - 2018 expected
 Significant upside for cement consumption: 

223 kg/capita (VN ~500kg, SIN > 1,000kg) 
 Large infrastructure projects (road, rail, 

harbour, airport) support demand

Source: IMF, April 2013, Cement Association Indonesia, competitor announcements, own estimates

Demand potential intact

Supply and demand balanced until at least 2016

6965625855

86
73686360

2013e2012 2015e 2016e2014e

Consumption (mt)
Capacity (mt)

 Significant entry barriers for new players
 Land ownership, Permitting process
 Resistance from local communities
 Distribution, Brand recognition

 Weak currency makes imports less attractive

6% Consumption growth scenario

89%
80%

92% 91%92%

Capacity Utilization
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Management focus 2014

 Deleveraging with clear goal to reach investment grade metrics

 Solid steps in disposal program 

 Margin improvement driven by announced programs

 Targeted growth in emerging markets
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Contact information and event calendar

Contact information

Investor Relations
Mr. Ozan Kacar
Phone: +49 (0) 6221 481 13925
Fax: +49 (0) 6221 481 13217

Mr. Steffen Schebesta, CFA
Phone: +49 (0) 6221 481 39568
Fax: +49 (0) 6221 481 13217

ir-info@heidelbergcement.com
www.heidelbergcement.com

Corporate Communications
Mr. Andreas Schaller
Phone: +49 (0) 6221 481 13249
Fax: +49 (0) 6221 481 13217
info@heidelbergcement.com

Event calendar

06 February 2014 Preliminary overview 2013

19 March 2014 2013 annual results

07 May 2014 2014 first quarter results

07 May 2014 2014 AGM

30 July 2014 2014 half year results

06 November 2014 2014 third quarter results
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Unless otherwise indicated, the financial information provided herein has been prepared under International Financial 
Reporting Standards (IFRS). 

This presentation contains forward-looking statements and information. Forward-looking statements and information 
are statements that are not historical facts, related to future, not past, events. They include statements about our 
believes and expectations and the assumptions underlying them. These statements and information are based on 
plans, estimates, projections as they are currently available to the management of HeidelbergCement. Forward-
looking statements and information therefore speak only as of the date they are made, and we undertake no 
obligation to update publicly any of them in light of new information or future events. 
By their very nature, forward-looking statements and information are subject to certain risks and uncertainties. A 
variety of factors, many of which are beyond HeidelbergCements’ control, could cause actual results to defer 
materially from those that may be expressed or implied by such forward-looking statement or information. For 
HeidelbergCement particular uncertainties arise, among others, from changes in general economic and business 
conditions in Germany, in Europe, in the United States and elsewhere from which we derive a substantial portion of 
our revenues and in which we hold a substantial portion of our assets; the possibility that prices will decline as result 
of continued adverse market conditions to a greater extent than currently anticipated by HeidelbergCements’ 
management; developments in the financial markets, including fluctuations in interest and exchange rates, 
commodity and equity prices, debt prices (credit spreads) and financial assets generally; continued volatility and a 
further deterioration of capital markets; a worsening in the conditions of the credit business and, in particular, 
additional uncertainties arising out of the subprime, financial market and liquidity crises; the outcome of pending 
investigations and legal proceedings and actions resulting from the findings of these investigations; as well as 
various other factors. More detailed information about certain of the risk factors affecting HeidelbergCement is 
contained throughout this presentation and in HeidelbergCements’ financial reports, which are available on the 
HeidelbergCement website, www.heidelbergcement.com. Should one or more of these risks or uncertainties 
materialize, or should underlying assumptions prove incorrect, actual results may vary materially from those 
described in the relevant forward-looking statement or information as expected, anticipated, intended, planned, 
believed, sought, estimated or projected. 

Safe Harbour Statement


